

**S.C.- 123/2022**  
**S.T.-27(05)/2023**

Order no.03  
18-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.1.

Both the accused persons on court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present and files a petition praying for time evidence due to Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case is very ill.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 10-01-2024 for evidence of csw no.1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-  
Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly(s).