

Sessions Case - 123/2022

Order No.05

01.04.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1.

Both the accd persons on CB are present today by filing hazira.

Bijoy Mete appears & examined as PW-1.

LTI of witness on the statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C. is marked as 'X for identification'.

He is examined in full, Cros Examined & discharged.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **29.06.24** for evidence of CSW-2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ASJ

(JO Code - WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(JO Code - WB00753)